OP \$40.00 75317834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM339601 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stavros Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Facilitec West Corporation		04/09/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Facilitec National, LLC			
Street Address:	2300 Cold Springs Rd.			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76106			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75317834	FACILITEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9722887536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

Phone: 9724225544

Email: ttraveland@txcorplaw.com

Correspondent Name:Terry TravelandAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 865057Address Line 4:Plano, TEXAS 75086

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Traveland

SIGNATURE: /Terry L. Traveland/

DATE SIGNED: 04/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark - Facilitec#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0539

900322969

Assignment of Trademark

This agreement entered on the date indicated below between Stavros Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Facilitec West Corporation ("Assignor"), a California Corporation with its principal office located at 3444 Mulldae Ave., San Pedro, CA 90732, and Facilitec National, LLC, a Texas limited liability company with its principal office located at 2300 Cold Springs Rd., Fort Worth, TX 76106 ("Assignee").

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for the mark "Facilitec", Registration No. 2322150 and Serial Number 75317834 filed July 1, 1997 by Facilitec Corporation, an Illinois Corporation located at 180 Corporate Drive Elgin Illinois 60123 for the mark "Facilitec", and transferrd to Assignor on October 16, 2000 (the "Trademark"). Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, along with the registration thereof.

Executed	to be	effective	as of	April	9	2015.
----------	-------	-----------	-------	-------	---	-------

Assignor:

Stavros Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a Facilitec West Corporation

By: Tony Stavros
President

Assignee:

Facilitec National/LLC

Mićhael Hinderliter

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005505 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 04/28/2015